
 

 

 

 

 

 

 PA. NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP RACE RESULTS 

  
Sunday.....Feb.8,2009 

  

  
2009 PACCSA 5K CLASSIC 

  
NO. TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 

1 20:08 Jim Samuels 42 40-49 

2 22:00 Tucker Sawin 24 20-29 

3 22:17 Tomas Matousek 56 50-59 

4 23:16 Glen Mohler 47 40-49 

5 23:17 Scott Rugh 60 60-69 

6 24:00 Stan Tissue 48 40-49 

7 24:19 Robert Kaschak 51 50-59 

8 25:43 Jan Merka 35 30-39 

9 26:48 Karl Kensinger 48 40-49 

10 27:01 Zuzana Matouskova 51 F50-59 

11 27:44 David Anderson 56 50-59 

12 27:45 Bill Pope 71 70-79 

13 27:51 Dagmar Merkova 38 F30-39 

14 28:10 Dave Helwig 58 50-59 

15 30:24 Jon Nelson 67 60-69 

16 31:11 Bruce Cox 59 50-59 

17 32:00 Naomi Nelson 67 F60-69 

18 32:56 Diane Rugh 58 F50-59 

19 33:15 Brian Talbot 46 40-49 

20 33:24 Mark Spear 56 50-59 

21 33:44 Norb Duritsa 63 60-69 

22 36:30 Dave Artis 57 50-59 

23 36:34 Jerry Bonfiglio 64 60-69 

24 38:11 John Kuskoski 55 50-59 

25 42:21 Craig Cerra 38 30-39 

  



 

 

 

 

 

     

  
2009 PACCSA 5K CLASSIC 

  

  
AGE GROUP RESULTS 

  

 
TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 

 
22:00 Tucker Sawin 24 20-29 

 
25:43 Jan Merka 35 30-39 

 
42:21 Craig Cerra 38 30-39 

 
20:08 Jim Samuels 42 40-49 

 
23:16 Glen Mohler 47 40-49 

 
24:00 Stan Tissue 48 40-49 

 
26:48 Karl Kensinger 48 40-49 

 
33:15 Brian Talbot 46 40-49 

 
22:17 Tomas Matousek 56 50-59 

 
24:19 Robert Kaschak 51 50-59 

 
27:44 David Anderson 56 50-59 

 
28:10 Dave Helwig 58 50-59 

 
31:11 Bruce Cox 59 50-59 

 
33:24 Mark Spear 56 50-59 

 
36:30 Dave Artis 57 50-59 

 
38:11 John Kuskoski 55 50-59 

 
23:17 Scott Rugh 60 60-69 

 
30:24 Jon Nelson 67 60-69 

 
33:44 Norb Duritsa 63 60-69 

 
36:34 Jerry Bonfiglio 64 60-69 

 
27:45 Bill Pope 71 70-79 

 
27:51 Dagmar Merkova 38 F30-39 

 
27:01 Zuzana Matouskova 51 F50-59 

 
32:56 Diane Rugh 58 F50-59 

 
32:00 Naomi Nelson 67 F60-69 

  



 

 

 

 

 

     

  
2009 PACCSA 12K FREESTYLE 

  
NO. TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 

1 43:33 Jim Samuels 42 40-49 

2 44:05 Sheldon Degenhardt 43 40-49 

3 44:34 Mike Foley 54 50-59 

4 45:21 Jason Zimmerman 39 30-39 

5 45:58 Mike Maring 49 40-49 

6 47:01 Tom Deljanovan 55 50-59 

7 47:31 Steve Rankinen 45 40-49 

8 50:03 Nancy Herbst 49 F40-49 

9 50:40 Glen Mohler 47 40-49 

10 53:13 Kristin O'Hern 20 F20-29 

11 53:13 Chris Hunt 51 50-59 

12 53:30 Scott Rugh 60 60-69 

13 54:43 David Anderson 56 50-59 

14 54:53 Stan Tissue 48 40-49 

15 55:11 Melanie Reade 24 F20-29 

16 55:12 Tomas Matousek 56 50-59 

17 55:28 Craig Hannibal 37 30-39 

18 1:03:19 Jim Anglin 62 60-69 

  



 

 

 

 

 

     

  
2009 PACCSA 12K FREESTYLE 

  

  
AGE GROUP RESULTS 

  

 
TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 

 
45:21 Jason Zimmerman 39 30-39 

 
55:28 Craig Hannibal 37 30-39 

 
43:33 Jim Samuels 42 40-49 

 
44:05 Sheldon Degenhardt 43 40-49 

 
45:58 Mike Maring 49 40-49 

 
47:31 Steve Rankinen 45 40-49 

 
50:40 Glen Mohler 47 40-49 

 
54:53 Stan Tissue 48 40-49 

 
44:34 Mike Foley 54 50-59 

 
47:01 Tom Deljanovan 55 50-59 

 
53:13 Chris Hunt 51 50-59 

 
54:43 David Anderson 56 50-59 

 
55:12 Tomas Matousek 56 50-59 

 
53:30 Scott Rugh 60 60-69 

 
1:03:19 Jim Anglin 62 60-69 

 
53:13 Kristin O'Hern 20 F20-29 

 
55:11 Melanie Reade 24 F20-29 

 
50:03 Nancy Herbst 49 F40-49 

  



 

 

 

 

 

     

  
2009 PACCSA 6K FREESTYLE 

  
NO. TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 

1 24:24 Emery Wager 24 20-29 

2 25:53 Robert Kaschak 51 50-59 

3 26:40 Karl Kensinger 48 40-49 

4 26:51 Mark Sletten 47 40-49 

5 28:00 Jan Merka 35 30-39 

6 29:45 Devon O'Hern 20 F20-29 

7 29:52 Jim Wright 52 50-59 

8 30:34 Patrick Steple 42 40-49 

9 31:04 Bill Beaver 60 60-69 

10 31:23 Kathy Schreckengost 60 F60-69 

11 31:33 Alex Foley 14 19 + Under 

12 32:09 Bill Pope 71 70+ 

13 32:17 Dagmar Merkova 38 F30-39 

14 32:45 Lydia Maring 48 F40-49 

15 39:27 Naomi Jarvis 42 F40-49 

16 43:32 Joyce Quadri 74 F70+ 

  



 

 

 

 

 

     

  
2009 PACCSA 6K FREESTYLE 

  

  
AGE GROUP RESULTS 

  

 
TIME NAME AGE AGE GROUP 

 
31:33 Alex Foley 14 19 + Under 

 
24:24 Emery Wager 24 20-29 

 
28:00 Jan Merka 35 30-39 

 
26:40 Karl Kensinger 48 40-49 

 
26:51 Mark Sletten 47 40-49 

 
30:34 Patrick Steple 42 40-49 

 
25:53 Robert Kaschak 51 50-59 

 
29:52 Jim Wright 52 50-59 

 
31:04 Bill Beaver 60 60-69 

 
32:09 Bill Pope 71 70+ 

 
29:45 Devon O'Hern 20 F20-29 

 
32:17 Dagmar Merkova 38 F30-39 

 
32:45 Lydia Maring 48 F40-49 

 
39:27 Naomi Jarvis 42 F40-49 

 
31:23 Kathy Schreckengost 60 F60-69 

 
43:32 Joyce Quadri 74 F70+ 

  



 

 

 

 

 

     

  
Children's 2.3k 

  

  
GIRLS TIME 

 

  
Olivia Cook 11:00 

 

  
Jen Clark 11:00 

 

  
Abby Smik 12:11 

 

  
Brooke Pulliam 12:16 

 

  
Erin Fuhr 12:20 

 

  
Lauren Fuhr 12:20 

 

  
Melissa Ruing 12:45 

 

  
Grace Wadsworth 14:40 

 

  
Leah Tan 14:49 

 

  
Gwen Wright 15:57 

 

  
BOYS TIME 

 

  
Sameer Apte 10:52 

 

  
Chad Kozan 10:52 

 

  
Gartum Apte 13:09 

 

  
Will Schneider 13:58 

 

  
Sasla Marshall 14:49 

 

  
Max Hannibal 15:30 

 

     

  
Children's 1.5k 

  

  
GIRLS TIME 

 

  
Yamuna Satsangi 12:08 

 

  
Nandini Satsangi 14:07 

 

  
Audrey Huang 16:51 

 

  
Alexis Merka 21:31 

 

  
BOYS TIME 

 

  
William Turner 13:35 

 

  
Michael Maring 13:53 

 

  
James Fenn 13:56 

 

  
Andy Samuels 14:54 

 

  
Tad Hannibal 15:22 

 

  
Colin Wadsworth 16:10 

 
 

 


